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October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member / Provider Groups
KY Medicaid Members

KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care - 95%
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1 The Access Standard is defined as (KY Medicaid Members)
members accessing in:

Large Metro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles

Metro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles

Micro areas...
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Kentucky Medicaid - Humana

Access Standard Detail By County - Primary Care

Adair, KY 903 4.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Allen, KY 744 5.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Anderson, KY 758 3.3 97.9 100.0 100.0
Ballard, KY 247 6.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Barren, KY 1,581 4.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Bath, KY 448 4.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Bell, KY 1,188 2.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Boone, KY 2,619 1.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Bourbon, KY 724 3.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Boyd, KY 1,676 1.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Boyle, KY 932 2.7 99.7 100.0 100.0
Bracken, KY 230 6.4 98.3 100.0 100.0
Breathitt, KY 573 5.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Breckinridge, KY 500 5.9 99.6 100.0 100.0
Bullitt, KY 1,729 2.1 100.0 100.0 100.0
Butler, KY 429 6.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Caldwell, KY 387 2.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Calloway, KY 838 4.8 96.5 100.0 100.0
Campbell, KY 1,866 1.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Carlisle, KY 123 6.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Carroll, KY 529 2.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Carter, KY 919 3.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Casey, KY 876 5.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Christian, KY 2,268 2.7 98.9 100.0 100.0
Clark, KY 1,406 1.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Clay, KY 791 2.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Clinton, KY 538 3.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Crittenden, KY 277 3.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Cumberland, KY 280 5.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Daviess, KY 2,609 1.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Edmonson, KY 390 12.6 82.8 100.0 100.0
Elliott, KY 275 4.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Estill, KY 664 3.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Fayette, KY 11,569 0.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Fleming, KY 552 5.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Floyd, KY 1,469 2.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Franklin, KY 2,110 1.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Fulton, KY 252 1.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Gallatin, KY 252 4.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Garrard, KY 667 3.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Grant, KY 916 3.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Graves, KY 1,045 5.3 99.9 100.0 100.0
Grayson, KY 755 4.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Green, KY 370 4.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Greenup, KY 1,108 2.8 98.6 100.0 100.0
Hancock, KY 259 5.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Hardin, KY 2,509 2.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Harlan, KY 1,598 3.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Harrison, KY 407 4.6 99.0 100.0 100.0

Medicaid Members

County
Member

# Distance
Average

% of Members within x Miles of 1 Providers

15 30 45 

October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member / Provider Groups
KY Medicaid Members

KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care - 95%
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Kentucky Medicaid - Humana

Access Standard Detail By County - Primary Care

Hart, KY 732 5.9 99.9 100.0 100.0
Henderson, KY 1,297 2.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Henry, KY 671 3.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Hickman, KY 121 4.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Hopkins, KY 1,704 3.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Jackson, KY 489 4.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Jefferson, KY 23,809 1.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Jessamine, KY 2,498 1.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Johnson, KY 911 3.9 99.9 100.0 100.0
Kenton, KY 4,527 0.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Knott, KY 520 4.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Knox, KY 1,599 3.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Larue, KY 258 3.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Laurel, KY 2,176 2.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Lawrence, KY 757 4.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Lee, KY 395 3.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Leslie, KY 411 4.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Letcher, KY 651 2.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Lewis, KY 516 5.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Lincoln, KY 1,015 4.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Livingston, KY 319 4.3 99.1 100.0 100.0
Logan, KY 905 3.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Lyon, KY 160 3.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Madison, KY 3,048 1.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Magoffin, KY 592 4.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Marion, KY 257 4.2 98.4 100.0 100.0
Marshall, KY 984 4.7 98.1 100.0 100.0
Martin, KY 613 2.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Mason, KY 693 3.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
McCracken, KY 2,499 2.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
McCreary, KY 1,000 4.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
McLean, KY 251 2.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Meade, KY 571 5.7 98.9 100.0 100.0
Menifee, KY 253 6.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Mercer, KY 805 3.1 100.0 100.0 100.0
Metcalfe, KY 371 6.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Monroe, KY 378 5.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Montgomery, KY 966 3.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Montgomery, TN 1 2.1 100.0 100.0 100.0
Morgan, KY 467 6.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Muhlenberg, KY 1,395 4.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Nelson, KY 569 4.5 99.8 100.0 100.0
Nicholas, KY 273 3.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Ohio, KY 739 5.1 100.0 100.0 100.0
Oldham, KY 842 2.2 100.0 100.0 100.0
Owen, KY 417 6.5 99.8 100.0 100.0
Owsley, KY 155 2.1 100.0 100.0 100.0
Pendleton, KY 429 3.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Perry, KY 1,096 2.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Pike, KY 2,088 4.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Medicaid Members

County
Member

# Distance
Average

% of Members within x Miles of 1 Providers

15 30 45 

October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member / Provider Groups
KY Medicaid Members

KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care - 95%
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Kentucky Medicaid - Humana

Access Standard Detail By County - Primary Care

Powell, KY 619 2.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Pulaski, KY 2,729 4.4 99.8 100.0 100.0
Robertson, KY 51 12.0 94.1 100.0 100.0
Rockcastle, KY 741 3.6 100.0 100.0 100.0
Rowan, KY 814 3.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Russell, KY 728 2.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Scott, KY 1,252 3.3 99.4 100.0 100.0
Shelby, KY 1,276 3.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Simpson, KY 751 3.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Spencer, KY 347 5.1 100.0 100.0 100.0
Taylor, KY 955 2.5 100.0 100.0 100.0
Todd, KY 415 4.5 99.0 100.0 100.0
Trigg, KY 360 5.5 96.9 100.0 100.0
Trimble, KY 352 2.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
Union, KY 290 5.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Warren, KY 4,230 2.1 100.0 100.0 100.0
Washington, KY 297 7.9 93.6 100.0 100.0
Wayne, KY 780 4.0 99.4 100.0 100.0
Webster, KY 470 2.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
Whitley, KY 1,913 3.7 100.0 100.0 100.0
Wolfe, KY 334 5.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Woodford, KY 822 1.8 100.0 100.0 100.0

Medicaid Members

County
Member

# Distance
Average

% of Members within x Miles of 1 Providers

15 30 45 

October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member / Provider Groups
KY Medicaid Members

KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care - 95%
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Kentucky Medicaid - Humana

County Detail Information - Primary Care

Adair, KY 903 100.0 0.0 4.7
Allen, KY 744 100.0 0.0 5.2
Anderson, KY 758 100.0 0.0 3.3
Ballard, KY 247 100.0 0.0 6.9
Barren, KY 1,581 100.0 0.0 4.0
Bath, KY 448 100.0 0.0 4.9
Bell, KY 1,188 100.0 0.0 2.3
Boone, KY 2,619 100.0 0.0 1.4
Bourbon, KY 724 100.0 0.0 3.5
Boyd, KY 1,676 100.0 0.0 1.5
Boyle, KY 932 100.0 0.0 2.7
Bracken, KY 230 100.0 0.0 6.4
Breathitt, KY 573 100.0 0.0 5.0
Breckinridge, KY 500 100.0 0.0 5.9
Bullitt, KY 1,729 100.0 0.0 2.1
Butler, KY 429 100.0 0.0 6.4
Caldwell, KY 387 100.0 0.0 2.6
Calloway, KY 838 100.0 0.0 4.8
Campbell, KY 1,866 100.0 0.0 1.2
Carlisle, KY 123 100.0 0.0 6.6
Carroll, KY 529 100.0 0.0 2.6
Carter, KY 919 100.0 0.0 3.7
Casey, KY 876 100.0 0.0 5.4
Christian, KY 2,268 100.0 0.0 2.7
Clark, KY 1,406 100.0 0.0 1.7
Clay, KY 791 100.0 0.0 2.5
Clinton, KY 538 100.0 0.0 3.5
Crittenden, KY 277 100.0 0.0 3.6
Cumberland, KY 280 100.0 0.0 5.8
Daviess, KY 2,609 100.0 0.0 1.9
Edmonson, KY 390 100.0 0.0 12.6
Elliott, KY 275 100.0 0.0 4.0
Estill, KY 664 100.0 0.0 3.3
Fayette, KY 11,569 100.0 0.0 0.8
Fleming, KY 552 100.0 0.0 5.4
Floyd, KY 1,469 100.0 0.0 2.4
Franklin, KY 2,110 100.0 0.0 1.7
Fulton, KY 252 100.0 0.0 1.5
Gallatin, KY 252 100.0 0.0 4.8
Garrard, KY 667 100.0 0.0 3.0
Grant, KY 916 100.0 0.0 3.8
Graves, KY 1,045 100.0 0.0 5.3
Grayson, KY 755 100.0 0.0 4.5
Green, KY 370 100.0 0.0 4.9
Greenup, KY 1,108 100.0 0.0 2.8
Hancock, KY 259 100.0 0.0 5.9
Hardin, KY 2,509 100.0 0.0 2.4
Harlan, KY 1,598 100.0 0.0 3.4
Harrison, KY 407 100.0 0.0 4.6

Medicaid Members

County
Member

#
With Access1

%
Without Access1

%

Avg Dist to Provider

October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member / Provider Groups
KY Medicaid Members

KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care - 95%

Primary Care
1 The Access Standard is defined as (KY Medicaid Members)

members accessing in:
Large Metro areas...

1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles
Metro areas...

1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles

Micro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles

Rural areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles

CEAC areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles
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Kentucky Medicaid - Humana

County Detail Information - Primary Care

Hart, KY 732 100.0 0.0 5.9
Henderson, KY 1,297 100.0 0.0 2.3
Henry, KY 671 100.0 0.0 3.7
Hickman, KY 121 100.0 0.0 4.7
Hopkins, KY 1,704 100.0 0.0 3.0
Jackson, KY 489 100.0 0.0 4.9
Jefferson, KY 23,809 100.0 0.0 1.0
Jessamine, KY 2,498 100.0 0.0 1.4
Johnson, KY 911 100.0 0.0 3.9
Kenton, KY 4,527 100.0 0.0 0.9
Knott, KY 520 100.0 0.0 4.0
Knox, KY 1,599 100.0 0.0 3.2
Larue, KY 258 100.0 0.0 3.5
Laurel, KY 2,176 100.0 0.0 2.8
Lawrence, KY 757 100.0 0.0 4.8
Lee, KY 395 100.0 0.0 3.6
Leslie, KY 411 100.0 0.0 4.2
Letcher, KY 651 100.0 0.0 2.5
Lewis, KY 516 100.0 0.0 5.4
Lincoln, KY 1,015 100.0 0.0 4.7
Livingston, KY 319 100.0 0.0 4.3
Logan, KY 905 100.0 0.0 3.6
Lyon, KY 160 100.0 0.0 3.7
Madison, KY 3,048 100.0 0.0 1.9
Magoffin, KY 592 100.0 0.0 4.7
Marion, KY 257 100.0 0.0 4.2
Marshall, KY 984 100.0 0.0 4.7
Martin, KY 613 100.0 0.0 2.4
Mason, KY 693 100.0 0.0 3.9
McCracken, KY 2,499 100.0 0.0 2.0
McCreary, KY 1,000 100.0 0.0 4.0
McLean, KY 251 100.0 0.0 2.6
Meade, KY 571 100.0 0.0 5.7
Menifee, KY 253 100.0 0.0 6.3
Mercer, KY 805 100.0 0.0 3.1
Metcalfe, KY 371 100.0 0.0 6.8
Monroe, KY 378 100.0 0.0 5.6
Montgomery, KY 966 100.0 0.0 3.4
Montgomery, TN 1 100.0 0.0 2.1
Morgan, KY 467 100.0 0.0 6.7
Muhlenberg, KY 1,395 100.0 0.0 4.4
Nelson, KY 569 100.0 0.0 4.5
Nicholas, KY 273 100.0 0.0 3.3
Ohio, KY 739 100.0 0.0 5.1
Oldham, KY 842 100.0 0.0 2.2
Owen, KY 417 100.0 0.0 6.5
Owsley, KY 155 100.0 0.0 2.1
Pendleton, KY 429 100.0 0.0 3.6
Perry, KY 1,096 100.0 0.0 2.7
Pike, KY 2,088 100.0 0.0 4.0

Medicaid Members

County
Member

#
With Access1

%
Without Access1

%

Avg Dist to Provider

October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member / Provider Groups
KY Medicaid Members

KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care - 95%

Primary Care
1 The Access Standard is defined as (KY Medicaid Members)

members accessing in:
Large Metro areas...

1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles
Metro areas...

1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles

Micro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles

Rural areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles

CEAC areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles
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Kentucky Medicaid - Humana

County Detail Information - Primary Care

Powell, KY 619 100.0 0.0 2.6
Pulaski, KY 2,729 100.0 0.0 4.4
Robertson, KY 51 100.0 0.0 12.0
Rockcastle, KY 741 100.0 0.0 3.6
Rowan, KY 814 100.0 0.0 3.5
Russell, KY 728 100.0 0.0 2.7
Scott, KY 1,252 100.0 0.0 3.3
Shelby, KY 1,276 100.0 0.0 3.0
Simpson, KY 751 100.0 0.0 3.3
Spencer, KY 347 100.0 0.0 5.1
Taylor, KY 955 100.0 0.0 2.5
Todd, KY 415 100.0 0.0 4.5
Trigg, KY 360 100.0 0.0 5.5
Trimble, KY 352 100.0 0.0 2.9
Union, KY 290 100.0 0.0 5.8
Warren, KY 4,230 100.0 0.0 2.1
Washington, KY 297 100.0 0.0 7.9
Wayne, KY 780 100.0 0.0 4.0
Webster, KY 470 100.0 0.0 2.8
Whitley, KY 1,913 100.0 0.0 3.7
Wolfe, KY 334 100.0 0.0 5.0
Woodford, KY 822 100.0 0.0 1.8

Grand Totals 22,597 100.0 0.0 4.8
52,385 100.0 0.0 3.4
46,084 100.0 0.0 1.6
23,809 100.0 0.0 1.0

Medicaid Members

County
Member

#
With Access1

%
Without Access1

%

Avg Dist to Provider

October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member / Provider Groups
KY Medicaid Members

KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care - 95%

Primary Care
1 The Access Standard is defined as (KY Medicaid Members)

members accessing in:
Large Metro areas...

1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles
Metro areas...

1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 30 miles

Micro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles

Rural areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles

CEAC areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care) provider in 45 miles
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Kentucky Medicaid - Humana

Accessibility Summary - Primary Care

October 9, 2019

Access Analysis
Primary Care

Member Group
KY Medicaid Members

Provider Group
KY Medicaid Providers - Primary Care

Areas With Access
Top 17 Counties in the market, sorted by
the number of members with access

Areas Without Access
Bottom 17 Counties in the market, sorted
by the number of members without
access

1 The Access Standard is defined as (KY
Medicaid Members) members
accessing in:

Large Metro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary
Care) provider in 30 miles

Metro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary
Care) provider in 30 miles

Micro areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary
Care) provider in 45 miles

Rural areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary
Care) provider in 45 miles

CEAC areas...
1 (KY Medicaid Providers - Primary
Care) provider in 45 miles

2 Provider counts represent:
#: Provider access points

Member Group 144,875 members
144,875 (100.0%) members with access
0 (0.0%) members without access

Provider Group 4,982 unique providers at 2,408 unique locations

All Members

Large Metro Jefferson, KY 23,809 100.0 0.0 2,034 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2
Metro Fayette, KY 11,569 100.0 0.0 754 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.1

Kenton, KY 4,527 100.0 0.0 314 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.1
Warren, KY 4,230 100.0 0.0 180 2.1 2.3 2.4 3.0 3.0
Madison, KY 3,048 100.0 0.0 142 1.9 2.0 2.3 2.4 2.5

Micro Pulaski, KY 2,729 100.0 0.0 52 4.4 4.8 5.4 5.5 5.6
Metro Boone, KY 2,619 100.0 0.0 179 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.6

Daviess, KY 2,609 100.0 0.0 167 1.9 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.8
Hardin, KY 2,509 100.0 0.0 103 2.4 2.9 3.2 3.3 3.5
McCracken, KY 2,499 100.0 0.0 102 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.5
Jessamine, KY 2,498 100.0 0.0 51 1.4 1.5 2.0 2.2 2.2

Micro Christian, KY 2,268 100.0 0.0 53 2.7 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.2
Metro Laurel, KY 2,176 100.0 0.0 67 2.8 3.2 3.5 3.8 3.9

Franklin, KY 2,110 100.0 0.0 64 1.7 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.5
Micro Pike, KY 2,088 100.0 0.0 111 4.0 4.3 5.9 6.3 6.6

Whitley, KY 1,913 100.0 0.0 86 3.7 3.8 3.8 4.1 4.2
Metro Campbell, KY 1,866 100.0 0.0 117 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.4

Key Geographic Areas

Class
County

W
ith
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cc

es
s

County
Member

#
With Access1

%
Without Access1

%
Counts 2

#
Average Distance

1 2 3 4 5
W
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cc
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s

No data that meets the criteria
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